Market Announcement



17 February 2022

WhiteHawk Limited (ASX: WHK) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of WhiteHawk Limited ('WHK') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WHK, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 21 February 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



17 February 2022

Ms Belinda Giles ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park, 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email : <u>Belinda.giles@asx.com.au</u> tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Giles,

TRADING HALT REQUEST : WHK

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, WhiteHawk Limited (ASX: WHK) ("WhiteHawk" or "the Company") requests an immediate trading halt of its securities from ASX, from the commencement of trading on Thursday, 17 February 2022.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information regarding this request:

- 1. The Trading Halt is requested pending the Company's response to ASX's price and volume query letter.
- 2. The Company requests that the Trading Halt continue until the earlier of the Company releasing the announcement referred to above, or the commencement of trading on Monday, 21 February 2022.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the Trading Halt should not be granted.
- 4. The Company is not aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the Trading Halt.

Yours sincerely,

Kein Kyg

Kevin Kye Company Secretary

Authorised for release by Terry Roberts (Chief Executive Officer and Executive Chair).

WhiteHawk Limited Level 28 140 St George Tce Perth WA 6000 Tel : +61 8 6311 4636, Fax : +61 8 6311 4661 ABN: 97 620 459 823 www.whitehawk.com